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University 2 Chancellor

3 Senior Analyst

4  Senior Researcher

5 Board Member/Head of Department

University 6 Head of Department of Economics

Government 7 Deputy Director

8  Vice President

Ms. Aynura Ismayilova
Scientific Research Institute of Economic Reforms,

Ministry of Economy
a-ismayilova@hotmail.com

PRC

Think Tank

Mr.Shi Ze China Institute of International Studies (CIIS) sh638298@163.com

Mr. Samir Aliyev Center for Support For Economic Initiatives
samir_aliyev@yahoo.com

 ityib2006@gmail.com

Dr. Shahriyar Mukhtarov
Baku Engineering University, School of Economics and

Management, Khazar University

smuxtarov@beu.edu.az

smukhtarov@khazar.org
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 Think Tanks 

Dr. Gubad Ibadoghlu Economic Research Center (ERC)
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Mr. Ahmad Alili
School of Public Policy, Center for Economic and Social

Development (CESD)

ahmadalili@cesd.az
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9 Deputy Director

10 Research Officer

11  Research Officer

12 Officer,Divison of Amerian Studies

13  President

14 Advisor

15  Director

16 Head of Central China

17 Secreatray

18 Director

19 DirectorParty Secretray General

20 Director

21 Director

22 Associate Professor

23 Deputy President

24  Director

25 Director

26 Research Fellow

27  Deputy Director General

28 Officer

29 Deputy Director General

30 Deputy Director

31 Research Fellow

32 Director

33 Member of the Board

34 Director

35
Head of Macroeconomic Policy

Research Center

36

 Assistant Professor,Head of the

Agricultural Policy Research Center

International School of Economics

ISET Policy Institute, Assistant Professor of Economics,

ISET - International School of Economics, Tbilisi State
y.babych@iset.ge

 Dr. Phatima Mamardashvili Tbilisi State University p.mamardashvili@iset.ge

 Vladimir Ugulava Economic Policy Research Center, Georgia
vugulava@gmail.com

University

 George Katsitadze Institute of Asia and Africa, Free University of Tbilisi  g.katsitadze@freeuni.edu.ge

 Yaroslava Babych

GEO

Think Tank

Giorgi Bilanishvili
Georgian Foundation for Strategic and International

Studies, Tbilisi

emetreveli@gfsis.org

Tamar Sulukhia ISET Policy Institute tamar.sulukhia@iset.ge

Xinjiang Finance Department

Mr. Wei Yipeng Xinjiang Finance Department 275038660@qq.com

Government

Mr. Liu Weihua Ministry of Finance liuweihua@mof.gov.cn

Mr. Ao Zichong Ministry of Finance aozichong@mof.gov.cn

Mr. Bai Zongqing

Dr. Li Yidan Beijing Normal University liyidan@bnu.edu.cn

Cao Yan Institute of Standardization of Xinjiang

University
Mr. Wu Yongzhi Xi’an Institute of Contemporary International Studies

10750551@qq.com

Dr.Yu Yanyan Beijing National Accounting Institute

Mr. Song Wei Institute of Standardization of Xinjiang 244702714@qq.com

Ms.Zhang Jing Beijing National Accounting Institute

Mr.Zhang Qinglong Beijing National Accounting Institute

Prof. Cai Jianhui Xiamen National Accounting Instituttt Moshan

Ms.Zhang Fengling  Beijing National Accounting Institute

Ms.Lisa Zhu Association of Chartered Certified Accountants lisa.zhu@accaglobal.com

Mr.Li Xiang Xiamen National Accounting Institute lixiang@xnai.edu.cn

Dr. George Liu Shanghai National Accounting Institute liuyaoju@afdi.org.cn

Mr. Feng Beiling Chinese Academy of Fiscal Sciences feng_beilin@163.com

Ms.Que Hairuo International Economics and Finance Institute quehairuo@iefi.org.cn

Mr. Li Kouqing Shanghai National Accounting Institute likouqing@afdi.org.cn

Ms. Li Minghui International Economics and Finance Institute liminghui@iefi.org.cn

Ms.Yuan Xuan International Economics and Finance Institute yuanxuan@iefi.org.cn

 Ms.Chen Lihong International Economics and Finance Institute chenlihong@iefi.org.cn
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Government 37  Deputy Head

University 38 Director

Government 39 Deputy Director General

KGZ Think Tank 40 Management Program Liaison Officer

41 Director

42  Director

43  Researcher

University 44 Vice President 

45 Research Fellow

46 Director

47 Executive Director

48 Associate Professor

49  Director

Centre for Business and Society, Assistant Professor,

Suleman Dawood School of Business (SDSB), Lahore

University of Management Sciences (LUMS)

Zehra.Waheed@lums.edu.pk

Abid Qaiyum Suleri Sustainable Development Policy Institute (SDPI)
suleri@sdpi.org

University

 Dr. Anwar Shah, School of Economics (SOE), Quaid-e- Azam University
anwar@qau.edu.pk

 Dr. Zehra Waheed

PAK

Think Tank

Umar Nadeem 

Tabadlab

Islamabad
umar@tabadlab.com

Samina Khalil
Applied Economic Research Center, University of

Karachi

samina.khalil@googlemail.com

Ts. Otgonkhuu
Institute of Geography and Geoecology, Mongolian

Academy of Sciences
ts.otgonkhuu@gmail.com

 Ms. Ch. Undram National University of Mongolia  undrammuis@gmail.com;

undram@num.edu.mn

MON

Think Tank

Dr. Tuvshintugs Batdelger Economic Research Institute tuvshintugs@eri.mn

 Dr. Enkhbaigali Byambasuren
Institute for Strategic Studies, National Security Council

of Mongolia
enkhbaigali@iss.gov.mn

Centre for Trade Policy Development kulbatyrov@gmail.com

Altaaf Hasham Agha Khan Development Network (AKDN)
altaaf.hasham@akdn.org

Dachi Kinkladze Department for International Relations, Revenue Service

KAZ

Gulshat Raissova
Department for International Cooperation, L.N. Gumilyov

Eurasian University

Raissova_gd@enu.kz

Nurlan Kulbatyrov

GEO
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Government 50 Joint Secretary (Admin & Paris Club Wing)

TAJ Think Tank 51 Deputy Director

52 Head of the management department

53 Head of language and literature 

54 Senior lecturer

University 55 Lecturer

Government 56 Deputy Head

57 Director

58
Manager, Knowledge, Projects and

Resource Management Unit

59  Director

60 Vice Rector

61 Lecturer

62 Attache

63  Director ismiti@minwater.uz

Module Leader for Tourism and its Dynamics

Westminster International University in Tashkent
rosa_alieva@yahoo.com

Government

Fakhriddin Ergashev
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of

Uzbekistan
fakhriddin.ergashev@yahoo.com

Ilhom Makhmudov Research Institute of Irrigation and Water problems

Nazarov Sharofiddin Khakimovich Center for Economic Research
Sharofiddin.nazarov@cer.uz

University

Durbek Akhmedov Tashkent State Economic University

d.akdmedov@cedr.uz

sipkha@gmail.com

Rosa Alieva

UZB

Think Tank

Peter G. Malvicini
Center for Policy Research & Outreach Westminster

International University, Tashkent

pmalvicini@wiut.uz

 pgm1@cornell.edu

Shakhboz Akhmedov Innovations and Scientific Research Cluster shakhboz.akhmedov@gmail.com

Nuryagdy Aynazarov
Specialized department for Finance discipline, Turkmen

State Institute of Finance

 Ata Chapayev
Finance and Development Department, Ministry of

Finance and Economy

Myrat Tuvakov
History and education science division, Academy of

Science of Turkmenistan

Berdimyrat Orazov
Information technologies department,Turkmen State

Institute of Economics and Management

Rustam Babajanov Analytical Center “NAVO”
barumi@mail.ru

TKM

Think Tank

 Charymuhammet Shallyyev Turkmen State Institute of Economics and Management charysha@gmail.com

Mr.Ahamad Munir EAD

PAK
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64 Director

65 Former Deputy Prime Minister

66 Deputy Minister

67 Director

68 Chairman

69 Executive Director

70 Senior Program Officer

71 Chief Executive

72 Vice President

73 Director

74 Senior Regional Cooperation Specialist

75 Deputy Country Director

76 Advisor to VP

77 Regional Cooperation Officer

78 Head

79 Director

80 Research Associate

81 Senior Research Associate

82  Vice Chair

83 Director/Professor,Director-General

84 Director,Co-Director

Masahiro KAWAI

Economic Research Institute for Northeast Asia

(ERINA)Professor Emeritus, Graduate School of Public

Policy, University of Tokyo

mkawai.tokyo@gmail.com

Dr. Xue Hong

Beijing Normal University Institute for Internet Policy &

Law (IIPL)/UNCITRAL-BNU Joint Certificate Program

on International E-Commerce Law

hong_xue@hotmail.com

Tess Cruz del Rosario
 Asia Research Institute, National University of

Singapore

delrosatess@protonmail.com

delrosatess@yahoo.com

Ian Watt  UN/CEFACT Vice Chair (International Supply Chain)
iwatt@nextrade.world

Katsuyuki Meguro B. Asian Development Bank Institute kmeguro@adbi.org

4.Resource Persons

Resource Persons

 Dr. Saeed Qadir
China, Law and Development Project, China Center,

University of Oxford

saeedq@carecinstitute.org

saeed.qadir@alumni.cgu.edu

Ms. Wu Aihua PRC Resident Mission,ADB aihuawu@adb.org

 Hsiao Chink (Benzhe) Tang
Regional Knowledge Sharing Initiative (RKSI), PRC

Resident Mission
hctang@adb.org

Mr. Zhang Hao PRC Resident Mission,ADB hzhang@adb.org

Mr.Chen Chen Asian Development Bank cchen@adb.org

Mr.Safdar Parvez CWRC,ADB sparvez@adb.org

Saad Abdullah Paracha CWRC,ADB sparacha@adb.org

Axel Goethels European Institute of Asian Studies (EIAS), Brussels eias@skynet.be

3.Development Partners

ADB&ADBI

Mr. Chen Shixin Asian Development Bank

Erdenetsogt Odbayar
International Think Tank on Landlocked Developing

Countries (ITTLDC), Ulaanbataar
thinktank@land-locked.org

Choe Rim Greater Tumen Initiative (GTI), Beijing rim.choe@undp.org

Myrzamuratov Nurlibek Yusupovich
International Innovation Center for the Aral Sea Basin

under the President of Uzbekistan
abutova.sh@gmail.com

2.Non-CAREC

Non-CAREC

Dr. Siddarth Saxena Cambridge Central Asia Forum,UK sss21@cam.ac.uk

Mr. Ilyosiddin Kamoliddinzoda Ministry of Economic Development and Trade
Special Guests

Mr.Kubat Umurzakov
 Economic Policy Research Institute, Ministry of

Economy of Kyrgyz Republic
umurzakovcarec@yahoo.com

Mr. Davaadorj Ganbold Monoglia da.ganbold@gmail.com
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85 Economic Affairs Officer

86 Regional Cooperation Specialist

87 Consultant/ Senior Advisor

88  Vice President

89 Deputy Director General

90  Professor

91 Professor Director

92 Director

93 Deputy Director

94
Head of Strategic Planning

Unit/Coordinator Think Tanks Forum

95  Head of Administration

96 Senior Strategic Planning Officer

97 Senior Knowledge Management Officer

98 Head of Knowledge Management

99 Research Officer

100 Administration Management Officer

101  Knowledge Management Officer 

102 Deputy Governor

103 Deputy Secreatray General

104 Deputy Director General

105 Director General 

106 Deputy Director General 

107 Director General 

108 Director General 

109 Director General 

110 Director General 

111 Deputy director

112 Officer

Chang Qing Shaanxi Finance Department

Zhou Jie Shaanxi Finance Department

Pan Shaozhong Shaanxi Transportation Department

Ma Xiaohong Shaanxi Transportation Department

Zhao Runmin Shaanxi Department of Commerce

Yao Hongjuan Shaanxi Forein Affairs Department

Ding Yunxiang Shaanxi Finance Department

Kang Zhongtao Shaanxi Finance Department

Mr. Zhou Hebin The Government of Shaanxi province of China

Su Yuanlinlin Shaanxi Development and Reform Comission 

Mr. Chen Long CAREC INSTITUTE chenlong@carecinstitute.org

6.Shannxi Government

Shaanxi Government

Mr.Xu Datong The Government of Shaanxi province of China

Ms.Dilraba Adil CAREC INSTITUTE dilrabaa@carecinstitute.org

Mr.Yu Hengchu CAREC INSTITUTE ricky@carecinstitute.org

Ms. Tamar Berdzenishvili CAREC INSTITUTE tamarb@carecinstitute.org

Dang Haipeng CAREC INSTITUTE danghp@carecinstitute.org

Ms. Wang Fan CAREC INSTITUTE wangf@carecinstitute.org

Mr. Batsaikhan Zagdragchaa CAREC INSTITUTE batsaikhan@carecinstitute.org

Mr. Liang Ziqian CAREC INSTITUTE deputydirector1@carecinstitute.org

Mr. Khalid Umar CAREC INSTITUTE khalidu@carecinstitute.org

 Dong Qianli
The Institute of Logistics and Supply Chain/ Executive

Director of China Logistics Association, Shaanxi, PRC

5.CAREC INSTITUTUE

CAREC INSTITUTE

Mr. Syed Shakeel Shah CAREC INSTITUTE

Ms. Ye Jiandi International Economics and Finance Institute (IEFI)

Feng Zongxian Xian Jiaotong University

 Bahodir Ganiev Center for Economic Development, Uzbekistan bganiev2014@gmail.com

 Victor Tseng Corporate and Investor Relations, Pin Duoduo
douniu@pinduoduo.com;

WANG Tengfei
United Nations Economic and Social Commission for

Asia and the Pacific (UNESCAP)
 wangt@un.org

Dorothea Lazaro Asian Development Bank (ADB), Manila, Philippines dlazaro@adb.org

Resource Persons
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